FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 068;-0027 05-26-2004



102752725

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

C 10 4// RECO	ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
5.19.19	PATENTS ONLY ් ් ් ් ් ් ් ් ් ් ් ් ් ් ් ් ් ් ්				
Submission Type	lemarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). ගල Conveyance Type				
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Merger U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
	ATALOC TECHNOLOGY, INC. Month Day Year 05 17 2004				
Name (line 2)	05 17 2004				
Second Party	Execution Date				
Name (line 1)	Month Day Year				
Name (line 2)	108496211				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) STRATALOC	STRATALOC TECHNOLOGY PRODUCTS, LLC If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1) 2301 CF	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a				
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) SPRING City	TEXAS/US 77388 State/Country Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name an					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
5/24/2004 HMARZI1 00000056 10849624	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
4 FC:8021					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is stimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 015359 FRAME: 0465

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B Pag	je 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area Code a	nd Telephone Number	(281) 583 1024
Name [Ken	neth L. Nash	
Address (line 1)	P.O.	Box 680106	
Address (line 2)	Houston	, TX 77268-0106	
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attac	ched conveyance document	# 1 page
	Number(s) or Patent Number(s)		nal numbers attached
	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DC		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Pate	ent Application Number(s)	Patent Num	ber(s)
	1 [
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, ente named executing inventor.	r the date the patent application was	Month Day Year 04 21 2004
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)		7
	PCT application number	PCT	PCT
	if a U.S. Application Number PCT not been assigned.	PCT	PCT
Number of P		roperties involved. # 1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties L	Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.0	00
Method o		eposit Account	
Deposit (Enter for p		charged to the account.)	
	Deposit Account I	Number: #	
	Authorization to c	charge additional fees: Yes	No
Statement ar	d Signature		
attache	pest of my knowledge and belief, the foregond copy is a true copy of the original document of the herein.	=	₹
Kenneth L	. Nash #34,399	LWW	May 19, 2004
Name	of Person Signing Sig	gnature	Date

PATENT REEL: 015359 FRAME: 0466

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION			Dock	Strataloc-002	
Whereas	Strataloc Technology, In	^{C.} of	Spring, TX	, hereafter	
referred to as "a	assignor", is the owner of a U LLING STRING TORSIONA	Inited States Applicatio	n for a		
	ch an application for a United				
X for whi	ch an application for a United	l States Patent was pre	pared on	, and	
Whereas,	StrataLoc Te	chnology Products, LL	С	herein referred to	
"assignee" who	se post office address is	2301 Crescent Hol	low Ct., Spring, T	TX 77388 is de-	
sirous of acqui	ring the entire right, title and	interest in the same;			
Now, therefore	, in consideration of the sum	ofone dollars (1.00), the	receipt whereof is ac-	
knowledged, a	nd other good and valuable o	consideration, the assig	nor does hereby	sell, assign and transfe	
unto said assig	nee the full and exclusive rig	ht to the invention in the	USA and worldw	vide and the entire right,	
full title and all i	nterest in and to all Patents w	hich may be granted th	ereto in the USA a	and worldwide and herel	
authorizes and	requests the Commissioner	of Patents and Trader	narks to issue sa	id United States	
Patent to said a	nssignee, of the entire right, t	itle, and interest in the s	ame, for assigne	e's sole use and behoof	
and for the use	and behoof of his legal repre	esentatives, to the full e	nd of the term for	which said Patents may	
be granted, as	fully and entirely as the same	e would have been held	by assignor had	this assignment and sal	
been made, and	d will execute all other docum	ents to vest said all rig	hts in assignee wi	ithout further compensa	
Executed this _	17th	day of May	······································	,1 9 2004,	
at					
		STRATALOC	TECHNOLOGY	TNO	
County of	SS:	• • •	BOUCE	L. TAYLOR	
and acknowled	rsonally appeared saiddged the foregoing instrument, 19		ed this		
Seal			(Notany F		

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

RECORDED: 05/19/2004

PATENT REEL: 015359 FRAME: 0467